

The WFH Privacy Policy

The WFH, whose registered offices are in Montreal, Quebec, Canada, controls the personal data collected on this website. The WFH is committed to protecting your personal information.

Please note that stories posted on whdstories.wfh.org (the "story site") express the views of their authors and do not represent the views of the WFH or its staff. The WFH is not responsible for the accuracy of information, opinions, claims, or advice shared by any individuals or organizations

What data do we collect?

The WFH collects the following data:

- Personal identification information (your story and photo/video if you provide one)
- Name
- Email (not made public)
- Country

How do we collect your data?

You directly provide the WFH with the data we collect when you:

- Click on the link to "Share your story"
- Then complete the form and click "submit"

How will we use your data?

The WFH collects your data so that we can:

- Scan submissions for inappropriate content and spam
- Notify you when your submission has been approved
- Display your name and location (country) in association with your content
- · Distribute, display, and create derivative works of content in connection with the WFH
- Email you with WFH news if you check the box to give us permission to do so

Except as set out in this Privacy Policy, we will not disclose any personally identifiable information without your permission unless we are legally entitled or required to do so (for example, if required to do so by legal process or for the purposes of prevention of fraud or other crime), or if we believe that such action is necessary to protect and/or defend our rights, property or personal safety, and those of our users/members etc.

By accepting the Terms and Conditions of the whdstories.wfh.org site, you agree that:



- You have your parents' or guardian's permission to upload content to this website if you are under 18
- You understand that any content you contribute will be publicly available and you have all the necessary rights to any photograph or image that you upload to the website
- You grant an irrevocable, perpetual, worldwide, non-exclusive license to the WFH and its
 agents to reproduce, distribute, display and create derivative works of content, in any media
 now or thereafter, including, but not exclusive to, the WFH website, social media sites, WFH
 World Congress, WFH Annual Report, and other meetings or events
- You will not upload overly graphic content. This is a website that is open to people of all ages and photos must be appropriate. The WFH reserves the right to refuse any content it deems inappropriate.
- You will not upload any content that solicits products, services, or research

Please note that the WFH has the right to remove your story from whdstories.wfh.org if the content is deemed inappropriate, or if we deem it promotes products or services.

How do we store your data?

The WFH securely stores your data in a Montreal datacentre. The data is secured by a Physical Firewall and also protected by WAF from CloudFlare.

Marketing

The WFH will send you our newsletter only if you check the box, agreeing to receive newsletter emails. You may always opt out later.

What are your data protection rights?

The WFH would like to make sure you are fully aware of all your data protection rights. Every user is entitled to the following:

The right to access. You have the right to request copies of your personal data from the WFH. We may charge you a small fee for this service.

The right to rectification. You have the right to request that the WFH correct any information you believe is inaccurate. You also have the right to request that the WFH complete any information you believe is incomplete.

The right to erasure. You have the right to request that the WFH erase your personal data, under certain conditions.

The right to data portability. You have the right to request that the WFH transfer the data that we have collected directly to you, under certain conditions. If you make a request, we have one (1) month to respond to you.



If you would like to exercise any of these rights, please contact us at:

Email us at wfh@wfh.org
Call us at 514-875-7944
Or write to us:
The World Federation of Hemophilia
1425 boul. Rene-Levesque Ouest, Suite 1200,
Montréal, Québec H3G 1T7
Canada

How do we use cookies?

The WFH does not use cookies on the story site.

Privacy policies of other websites

We cannot be responsible for the privacy policies and practices of other websites even if:

- You accessed the third-party website using links from our website
- You linked to our website from a third-party website

We recommend that you check the policy of each site you visit.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

The WFH keeps its Privacy Policy under regular review, and places any updates on this web page. This Privacy Policy was last updated on March 22nd, 2022.

How to contact us

If you have any questions about the WFH Privacy Policy, or your data, or you would like to exercise one of your data protection rights, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Email us at wfh@wfh.org
Call us at 514-875-7944
Or write to us:
The World Federation of Hemophilia
1425 boul. Rene-Levesque Ouest, Suite 1200,
Montréal, Québec H3G 1T7
Canada